
20 NEW DELHI | FRIDAY, 13 MAY 2016 1
>

Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Consumer Affairs & Public Distribution Department Civil

Secretariat,
Srinagar/Jammu

Tel: 0191-2566188(J), 0194-2506084(S)
Fax: 0191-2549682(J), 0194-2506103(S) www.jkcapd.nic.in

OPEN e- TENDER NOTICE
TENDER NOTICE No:-03-DCAPDK of 2016

DATED: 09-05-2016
Short Term Notice Inviting Tenders for supply of Sugar

For and on behalf of the Governor of Jammu and Kashmir e-tenders in DOUBLE COVER SYSTEM
are invited through Secretary to Government CA&PD J&K Civil Secretariat srinagar from Registered
General suppliers/reputed Manufacturers/Private or Co-operative Sugar Mills/Government
undertakings within and outside the State for supply of Sugar S-30/31 ISS Grade manufactured from
not earlier than 2015 crops for Six Months from the date of award of the contract FOR the Central
godowns of the department located at Shaheed Gunj, Srinagar, Kashmir and Central Store Chatha,
Jammu of the State of Jammu and Kashmir as per the details given below:
1. Sr. No.: 1
2. Name of work: Sugar S-30/31 ISS For year 2016-17.
3. Quantity in metric tonnes: 42,200 or less.
4. Earnest Money (Rs.in Corers): 2.50 Crore.
5. Class of contractor: Registered General suppliers/reputed Manufacturers/Private or Co-

operative Sugar Mills/Government undertakings.
6. Cost of Tender documents: Rs. 10000/-.
7. Tender Inviting Authority: Director, Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution Department

Shaheed Gunj, Srinagar.
1. The Bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibity Criteria, specification, bill

of quantities(B.O.Q) Set of terms and conditions of Supply/contract and other details can be
seen/download from the departmental Website www.jktenders.gov.in as per schedule of
dates given below:-

1 Date of issue of Tender Notice 09-05-2016
2 Period of downloading of bidding documents 09-05-2016 2:00 PM to 23-05-2016 upto

2:00 PM
3 Bid Submission Start Date 09-05-2016 from 2:00 PM
4 Bid submission End Date 23-05-2016 Upto 2:00 PM
5 Last date for receiving the Hard Copy (Original hard copy will be received either by hand

DD& EMD) including all the soft copy documents /courier/Regd.post from 20/05/2016
uploaded on the site, samples sealed in pet To 23-05-2016 up to 2:00 PM in the
bottles along with certificate. office of Director, Consumer Affairs and

Public Distribution Department Shaheed
Gunj, Srinagar.

6 Date & time of opening of Bids (online) Technical Bid will be Opened on 24-05-
2016 at 11:00 AM in the Office Of
Secretary CA&PD Department Civil
Secretariat Srinagar. The Financial Bid
shall be opened at 2:00 PM on the same
date & venue.

2. Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender documents in the shape of demand draft in
favour of Director Finance, CA&PD Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar and the earnest
money/ Bid security in the shape of CDR/FDR drawn from any schedule/ nationalised bank
pledged to Director Finance, CA&PD Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

3. In case of change of date/time of opening of technical & financial bids the same shall be
notified on Web Site www.jktenders.gov.in and conveyed to the bidders automatically
through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial Bids of responsive Bidders
shall be opened on same Web site in the office of Secretary CA&PD Department, Civil
Secretariat Srinagar).

4. Instruction of bidders regarding e-tendering process:-
i. Bidders are advised to download bid submission manual from the "downloads" option

as well as from "bidder Manual Kit" on website www.jktenders.gov.in to acquaint bid
submission process.

ii. To participate in bidding process. Bidder has to get digital signature Certificate (DSC).
As per information technology Act-2000. Bidders can get digital certificate from any
approved vendor.

iii. The bidder has to submit their bids online in electronic format with digital signature. No
bid will be accepted in physical form.

iv. Bids will be opened online as per the time schedule mentioned in Para-1.
v. Bidders must ensure to upload scanned copy of all necessary documents with the

technical bid. Besides, original/photocopies of documents related to the technical bid be
submitted physically/by registered post/through courier before date specified in Para-1.

Note:- Scan all the documents on 100 dpi with black and white option.
5. The department will not be responsible for delay in online submission due to any reason.
6. Scanned copy of cost of tender documents in shape of Demand Draft in favour of Director

Finance, CA&PD Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar and Earnest money/bid security in
shape of CDR/FDR, if applicable pledged to must be uploaded with the technical documents
of the bid. The original Demand Draft (Cost of tender documents), CDR/FDR (earnest money
/ bid security) and relevant technical bid documents to be submitted to the tender opening
authority by registered post /courier/by hand before due date of submission of tender/as per
time schedule specified.

7. Bidders are advised not to make any change in BOQ (bill of quantities) contents in any case
they should attempt to create similar BOQ manually. The BOQ downloaded should be used
for filling the item rate inclusive of all taxes and it should be saved with the same name as it
contains.

8. Price escalation and Taxes:- The unit rates and prices shall be quoted by the bidder entirely
in Indian Rupees and the rates quoted shall be deemed to include Price escalation and all
taxes upto completion of

9. work, unless otherwise specified. Deduction on account of taxes shall be made from the bills
of the contractor on gross amount of the bill as per the rates prevailing at the time of recovery.

10. Bidders are advised to use "My Documents" area in their user on R&B e-tendering portal to
store such documents as are required.

Technical Bids shall be opened in the office of Secretary CA&PD Department, Civil
Secretariat Srinagar on 24-05-2016 at 11:00 AM and Financial Bid shall be opened at
2:00 PM on same date and venue or any other date convenient to the SLPC in presence
of tenderers or their authorised representative, who may like to participate in the tender
opening. If the date mentioned above are declared as holiday the tenders will be opened
on the next working day.

Director
CA&PD Deptt. Kashmir

DIP/K: 1599, dated: 11/05/2016 (Member Secretary)
No:-DCAPDK/Plg/NIT/Sugar/2016-2017/2042-50, Dated:- 09-05-2016 (SLPC)

GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR

QUALITY CONTROL DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
DHURWA DAM SIDE, DHURWA RANCHI -4
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND

“SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION”
Memo No………………………./Ranchi Date:.................
The Deputy Director, Quality Control Division (Irrigation) .Ranchi invites
sealed quotation from experience and resourceful vendors/ firms for
1) “DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF ONLINE SOFTWARE TO
MONITOR FUNDSAND EXPENSES IN PLANAND NON PLAN HEAD
FORWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF JHARKHAND”
2) “DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF ONLINE WEB APPLICATION
SOFTWARE FOR ONLINE CONTRACTORS’ REGISTRATION OF
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF JHARKHAND “.
The date time and venue for receipt of quotation are as detailed below:
1. Name and address of the officer Office of the Deputy Director,

inviting quotation and place of Quality Control Division(Irrigation)
receiving the quotation Dhurwa Dam Side , Dhurwa

Ranchi - 4
2. Last date and time of receipt 18th May 2016 by 15:30 hrs

of Quotation
3. Date and time of opening the 18th May 2016 by 16:00 hrs

quotation
Terms and Condition:
(A) The Company must have comprehensive experience in

development and deployment of web portals and must be in the
same business for the last 5 years. Must have adequate experience
of similar projects preferably in Government sector.

(B) The Firm should have developed and maintain at least 5 working
websites/ web application and undertaken development and
maintenance of minimum 1 websites for government department.

(C) The firm must have SSI registration.
(D) The firm must have registered with the commercial taxes

department.
(E) The firm who has completed this kind of work (online contractors’

Registration & MIS-funds/Expenses) of government of Jharkhand
will be given preference.

(F) The Rate of both the works should be quoted separately.
(G) The above works should be carried out as per direction and

satisfaction of water resources department.
(H) The Lowest rate is the only criteria for allotment of work.
(I) The rates quoted shall be in Indian Rupees and shall be inclusive

of all taxes, duties and levies as application up to the completion of
job. Any increase in rates will be allowed.

(J) The Payment will be made after deduction of all applicable taxes
and after completion of above said work with satisfaction of the
department.

(K) For further details and clarification one can contact the undersigned
in this office.
Interested party/ firm should quote their rates along with their past
experience/ credentials in their field in their own letterhead.
The undersigned reserve the right to reject/ cancel the quotation

without assigning any reason there of.
(Deputy Director)

Quality Control Division (Irrig.)
PR No: 142275(Water Resource)/16-17 Dhurwa Ranchi.

www.jharkhandgov.in

NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given to the public that a meeting of the Board of Directors
of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 25th Day of May,
2016 at the Office of the Company situated in Noida (U.P.) inter alia:

1. To consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results of the
Company for the quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2016 (9
months);

2. To convene the Thirtieth Annual General Meeting; and
3. To fix the dates for closure of Register of members and share transfer

Books.
For HCL Infosystems Limited

Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Jain
Company Secretary

Date : May 12, 2016 Membership No. A8917

Corporate Identity Number: L72200DL1986PLC023955
Regd.Office: 806, Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi -110019
Tel: +91 120 2520977, 2526518/519, Fax: +91 120 2523791

Website: www.hclinfosystems.com, Email ID: cosec@hcl.com

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

eemidsim-cemr-jhr@nic.in

>>kkjj[[kk..MM lljjddkkjj
ddkk;;kkZZyy;;]] ddkk;;ZZiikkyydd vvffHHkk;;UUrrkk]]
yy??kkqq ffllaappkkbbZZ iizzee..MMyy]] fflleeMMssxxkkAA

''kkqqff)) ii==
bl dk;kZy; ds i=kad%& 602 fnukad%& 26-04-2016 }kjk vkeaf=r bZ&fufonk vkea=.k

lwpuk la[;k%&WRD/MID SIMDEGA IFB-03/2016&17 fnukad%&26-04-2016 Rajabandh M.I.Scheme
Block-T.Tangartks fofHkkUu lekpkj i=kas esa izdkf'r fd;k x;k ftldk P.R.No:- 141599(Minor
Irrigation)2016-17(D) dks vifjgk;Z dkj.ko'k fuEukafdr #i ls la'kksf/kr fd;k tkrk gSA
ddzzeekkaadd Description iiwwooZZ ddhh ffuu//kkkkZZffjjrr ffrrffFFkk llaa''kkkkssff//kkrr ffrrffFFkk
4 Date of Publication of Tender on 06-05-2016 (2:00PM.) 18-05-2016 (2:00PM.)

website
5 Last date/Time for submission 12-05-2016 26-05-2016

of Bids (up to 5:00 PM.) (up to 5:00 PM.)
6 Date of opening of e-tender 16-05-2016 30-05-2016
10 Last date for receipt of bids Fee, 13-05-2016 to 14-05-2016 27-05-2016 to 28-05-2016

Security and other documents. (up to 5:00PM) (up to 5:00PM)
fufonk dh vU; 'krsZa iwoZor~ jgsxhA

foLr`r tkudkjh gsrq csolkbZV www.jharkhandtenders.gov.in. ,oa dk;kZy; ds lwpuk
iV~V ij ns[kk tk ldrk gSA

ddkk;;ZZiikkyydd vvffHHkk;;aarrkk]]
PR No: 142302(Minor Irrigation)/16-17 yy??kkqq ffllaappkkbbZZ iizzee..MMyy]] fflleeMMssxxkkAA

www.jharkhandgov.in

NDA SECURITIES LTD.
CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050366
Regd. Off: 1002A, Arunachal,

19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
Tel: 011-46204000, Fax: 011-46204050

E-mail: info@ndaindia.com
Website: www.ndaindia.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to
Regulation 29&33 readwithRegulation
47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015 the meeting of the Board of
Directors of the Company will be held
on Friday, 27th May, 2016 at 4.00 P.M.
at 1002A, Arunachal, 19, Barakhamba
Road, New Delhi-110001 to consider,
approve and take on record theAudited
Financial Results of the Company
for the Quarter and Year ended 31st
March, 2016.This information is also
available on website of Company
www.ndaindia.com and website of BSE
Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
M/s NDA Securities Limited

Sd/-
Vanshika Rastogi

Date: 12/05/2016 Company Secretary
Place: New Delhi ACS:36254


